Dziat XXI. Podmioty gospodarki narodowej
Chapter XXI. Entities of the national economy

TABL. 1 (161). PODMIOTY GOSPODARKI NARODOWEJ? W REJESTRZE REGON
Stan w dniu 31 grudnia
ENTITIES OF THE NATIONAL ECONOMY? IN THE REGON REGISTER
As of 31 December

WYSZCZEGOLNIENIE 2015 ‘ 2020 ‘ 2023 ‘ 2024 SPECIFICATION
OGOLEM 173184 192737 211650 216489 ([ TOTAL®
sektor publiczny 5750 5090 5085 5099 public sector
sektor prywatny 166363 184816 202411 206841 private sector
w tym: of which:
Przedsigbiorstwa panstwowe 4 3 3 1 | State owned enterprises
Spotki 22382 24702 28806 29663 | Companies
w tym: of which:
handlowe 12448 14773 18634 19820 commercial
cywilne 9763 9728 9956 9613 civil law partnerships
Spotdzielnie 1170 776 742 737 | Cooperatives
Fundacje 924 1233 1508 1619 | Foundations
Stowarzyszenia i organizacje spoteczne 6633 6945 7677 7819 | Associations and social organisations
Osoby fizyczne prowadzace dziatalno$é Natural persons conducting economic
gospodarczg 129484 145662 158820 161848 activity

a Bez os6b prowadzacych gospodarstwa indywidualne w rolnictwie. b W podziale na sektory wtasnosci — bez podmiotéw, dla ktérych informacja
o formie wiasnosci nie wystepuje w rejestrze REGON.

a Excluding persons tending private farms in agriculture. b In division by ownership sectors — excluding entities, for which information on ownership
form does not exist in the REGON register.

WYKRES 1 (77). PODMIOTY NOWO ZAREJESTROWANE | WYREJESTROWANE Z REJESTU REGON=
CHART 1 (77). NEWLY REGISTERED AND DEREGISTERED ENTITIES IN THE REGON REGISTER®

20000

18000

16000

14000

12000

10000

8000

6000

4000

2000

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

- Nowo zarejestrowane Wyrejestrowane
Newly registered Deregistered

a Bez os6b prowadzacych gospodarstwa indywidualne w rolnictwie.
a Excluding persons tending private farms in agriculture.
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PODMIOTY GOSPODARKI NARODOWEJ

MAPA 1 (36). PODMIOTY GOSPODARKI NARODOWEJ* W REJESTRZE REGON W 2024 R.
Stan w dniu 31 grudnia

MAP 1 (36). ENTITIES OF THE NATIONAL ECONOMY? IN THE REGON REGISTER IN 2024
As of 31 December

Na 10 tys. ludnosci
Per 10 thousand population

I 1091 - 1709
B 971109
P s51- 970
[ 731- 850
[ ] st1- 730
[ ] 483- &10

Lubelskie = 1084

Podmioty gospodarki narodowej” w rejestrze REGON na 10 tys. ludnosci
Entities of the national economy” in the REGON register per 10 thousand population

1200

1000

800

600

400

200

0

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

a Bez os6b prowadzacych gospodarstwa indywidualne w rolnictwie.
a Excluding persons tending private farms in agriculture.
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ENTITIES OF THE NATIONAL ECONOMY

TABL. 2 (162). PODMIOTY GOSPODARKI NARODOWEJ W REJESTRZE REGON
NA 1000 LUDNOSCI WEDLUG WIELKOSCI MIAST

| DELIMITACJI OBSZAROW WIEJSKICH

ENTITIES OF THE NATIONAL ECONOMY IN THE REGON REGISTER PER 1000
POPULATION BY CITY SIZE AND DELIMITATION OF RURAL AREAS

WYSZCZEGOLNIENIE

2024

SPECIFICATION

Miasta
duze
$rednie
mate

Obszary wiejskie
aglomeracyjne duzej gestosci
aglomeracyjne matej gestosci
pozaglomeracyjne duzej gestosci
pozaglomeracyjne matej gestosci

138,6
168,1
125,2
118,5
82,5
121,8
83,2
82,5
72,2

Urban areas
large
medium
small

Rural areas
agglomeration high density
agglomeration low density
non-agglomeration high density
non-agglomeration low density

TABL. 3 (163). OSOBY FIZYCZNE PROWADZACE DZIALALNOSC GOSPODARCZA
W % WEDLUG WIELKOSCI MIAST | DELIMITACJI OBSZAROW WIEJSKICH
NATURAL PERSONS CONDUCTING ECONOMIC ACTIVITY IN % BY CITY SIZE
AND DELIMITATION OF RURAL AREAS

WYSZCZEGOLNIENIE

2024

SPECIFICATION

Miasta
duze
$rednie
mate

Obszary wiejskie
aglomeracyjne duzej gestosci
aglomeracyjne matej gestosci
pozaglomeracyjne duzej gestosci
pozaglomeracyjne matej gestosci

70,6
66,8
72,7
74,6
80,7
84,4
81,2
81,8
77,0

Urban areas
large
medium
small

Rural areas
agglomeration high density
agglomeration low density
non-agglomeration high density
non-agglomeration low density
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